County

Cumberland

Forsyth

Mecklenburg

Mecklenburg

Project ID#

M-008800-12

G-008609-10

F-008824-12

F-008832-12

Facility

Fayetteville Kidney
Center

944475

Fayetteville

Clemmons Medical Park
Imaging Center

101059

Clemmons

Hospice & Palliative Care
Charlotte Region

031119

Huntersville

Presbyterian Hospital
Matthews

945076

Matthews

Certificate of Need Section
Certificates Issued

Printed for Period: From 09/01/2012 to 09/30/2012

Project Description

Add four dialysis stations for a total of
39 stations upon completion of this
project and Project ID #M-8776-12
(relocate 3 stations to FMC West
Fayetteville)

Develop a new diagnostic center in
Clemmons with 1 CT scanner, 1
ultrasound and 2 x-ray units

(per the terms of the settlement
agreement, the applicant will acquire 1
bone density unit, 2 GYN US unit, 1
breast US unit, 1 spine X-RAY unit, and
1 mammography unit)

Convert 4 hospice residential beds to 4
hospice inpatient beds for a total of 16
hospice inpatient beds

Develop 3 hospice inpatient beds

Application
Review

04/01/2012

11/01/2010

06/01/2012

06/01/2012

Certificate
of Need
Issue Date

09/10/2012

09/27/2012

09/25/2012

09/25/2012

Total Approved
Capital
Expenditure

$

$1,400,915.00

$25,000.00

$350,841.00

10/07/2012

1st Project
Progress
Report
Date

01/01/2013

12/15/2012

01/15/2013

01/15/2013
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County

Onslow

Rockingham

Wake

Wake

Wake

Project ID#

P-008804-12

G-008825-12

J-008721-11

J-008816-12

J-008820-12

Facility

Southeastern Dialysis
Center of Jacksonville
956056

Jacksonville

Annie Penn Hospital
932940
Reidsville

Universal Health Care of
Fuquay Varina

090946

Fuquay Varina

Holly Hill Hospital, L.L.C.

953222
Raleigh

Holly Hill Hospital--Child
and Adolescent Unit
120234

Raleigh

Certificate of Need Section
Certificates Issued

Printed for Period: From 09/01/2012 to 09/30/2012

Project Description

Add four dialysis stations for a total of
42 stations upon project completion

Renovate the Intensive Care Unit, the
Step-down Unit and General Med/Surg
Unit 300

Add 60 NF beds to existing facility for a
total of 109 NF beds and 31 ACH beds.
Convert 24 ACH beds to an Alzheimer's
unit.

Develop 37 adult inpatient psychiatric
beds for a total of 117 adult inpatient
psychiatric beds upon project
completion.

Relocate 60 child/adolescent inpatient
psychiatric beds to a new location
where they will continue to be licensed
as part of Holly Hill Hospital.

Application
Review

04/01/2012

06/01/2012

09/01/2011

05/01/2012

05/01/2012

Certificate
of Need
Issue Date

09/10/2012

09/29/2012

09/06/2012

09/25/2012

09/25/2012

Total Approved
Capital
Expenditure

$64,162.00

$7,699,857.00

$3,541,100.00

$25,000.00

$18,344,181.00

10/07/2012

1st Project
Progress
Report
Date

01/01/2013

03/13/2013

12/01/2012

01/15/2013

01/15/2013
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